
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
160 

WASHINGTON 

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO 
THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

X-4533 

February 19, 1926. 

(CONFIDENTIAL) 

Dear Sir: 

The Department of Justice is endeavoring to locate 
the possessor or possessors of certain Liberty "bonds and has 
asked the Federal Reserve Board to request each Federal re-
serve "bank to be on the lookout for coupons from the bonds in 
question which may be presented for payment through the Fed-
eral reserve bankst and to notify the Department of Justice 
promptly upon receipt of the coupons and to advise from whom 
received, The serial numbers of the bonds t the denomination 
of each and the 

J-00091169, 
K-00091170, 
A-00091171, 
C-00091173, 
E-00091175, 
F-00091176, 
G—00091177, 
J-00091179, 
H-00091188, 
A-00091191, 
B-00091192, 

The Board requests your compliance with the wishes 
of the Department of Justice in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Edmund Piatt, 
Vice Governor. 

issue are as follows: 

$10,000. 4|yo Fourth Permanent Liberty Loan 
$10,000. 41# 
$10,000. 
$10,000. 41% 
$10,000. 4$$ 
$10,000. 4W 
$10,000. 4% 
$10,000. 4|$ 
$10,000. 41$ 
$10,000. 4$% 
$10,000. 41% 

tl 

t! 
fl 

II 
11 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 

II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 

TO ALL CHAIRMEN OF F.R, BANKS EXCEPT CLEVELAND. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




