FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

WASHINGTON

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

X-4533

February 19, 1926.

(CONFIDENTIAL)

Dear Sir:

The Department of Justice is endeavoring to locate the possessor or possessors of certain Liberty bonds and has asked the Federal Reserve Board to request each Federal reserve bank to be on the lookout for coupons from the bonds in question which may be presented for payment through the Federal reserve banks, and to notify the Department of Justice promptly upon receipt of the coupons and to advise from whom received. The serial numbers of the bonds, the denomination of each and the issue are as follows:

J-00091169,	\$10,000.	41%	Fourth	Permanent	Liberty	Loan
K-00091170,			11	†	11	15
A-00091171,			11	fs	tt	11
C-00091173,	\$10,000.	41%	11	11	11	11
E-00091175,			ti	19	11	11
F-00091176,			11		11	\$1
G-00091177,	\$10,000.	41%	11	11	lt .	Ħ
J-00091179,	\$10,000.	41%	##	- 11	#1	11
H-00091188,	\$10,000.	41%	11	11	11	. 11 .
A-00091191,	\$10,000.	41%	11	tf	##	11
B-00091192,	\$10,000.	41%	11	19	11	11

The Board requests your compliance with the wishes of the Department of Justice in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Edmund Platt, Vice Governor.

TO ALL CHAIRMEN OF F.R. BANKS EXCEPT CLEVELAND.